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held at Sportcity, Manchester 
on the 4th June 2025 

(16th year – first staged in 2008) 
UKA Track & Field Licence OUT 25/162  

Event held in Memory of  
Joe Moran 1927–2006 

 

Event Organiser: Debbie Beresford 
Special Guests: Fay Moran & Jacqui Kirk 

 

Officials 
 

Starter: David Brown CBE 
Starter’s Assistants: Dave Wood, Ed Fazakerley 

 

Track Referee: Carol Brown 
Track Judges: Arnold Bradshaw, Brenda Bradshaw,  

Elaine Crosdale, Cathy Flitcroft   
 

Timekeepers:  George Lawson (Chief),  
Alan Bent, Dave Flitcroft, Denise Mayo, Walter Nicholls 

 

Field Referee: Cathrine Hickey  
Field Judges: Caroline Baba, Linda Cross, Lindsey Farrelly,  
Debbie Hulme, Lydia Kelly, Cath McGrath, Kristian Marsh,  

Sarah Parikh, Kes Salmon, Craig Turner.   
Volunteers: Andrew Beresford, Hannah Blackwell. 

 

Announcer: Nick Bishop 

First Aid:  Kes Salmon, Debbie Beresford, Linda Cross 

Ground Staff: provided by Sportcity  

 

Administration Team: 
 Duties covered - Set-up, Registration, Results, Hospitality: 

Andrew & Debbie Beresford, Hannah Blackwell, Arnold & Brenda 
Bradshaw, Jason Brogan, Barry Fenton, Peter Ferguson, Maria Royal, 

Chris Sewart, Jean Skitt, Wendy Woodhead 
 

Manchester Harriers & A.C.  
would like to thank the competitors 

and all who helped, for their support.  
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T R A C K   R E S U L T S 
 
 

800  METRES 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

800 metres – Positions overall 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 

No. 

Heat 

Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

1 3 1 1 M35 86 PHIL RICHARDSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 2:09.6 

2 3 2 1 M45 51 PAUL HOWARD ROTHWELL H & AC 2:14.8 

3 3 3 2 M45 88 AL ROBERTSON VEGAN RUNNERS UK 2:17.5 

4 3 4 1 M55 55 RICHARD JOHNSON ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 2:18.9 

5 3 5 1 M40 62 NICK LYON ROTHWELL H & AC 2:20.9 

6 2 1 3 M45 40 WILLIAM GOURLEY ROTHWELL H & AC 2:23.6 

7 3 6 2 M40 97 GEORGE STEELE MANCHESTER H & AC 2:27.5 

8 2 2 1 M60 108 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 2:31.6 

9 3 7 4 M45 99 TOM STRATTON BURNDEN RR 2:33.5 

10 2 3 1 M50 132 ANDREW BAIDEN ROTHWELL H & AC 2:34.2 

11 2 4 2 M50 71 DAVID MORRELL CITY OF STOKE AC 2:36.2 

12 3 8 3 M40 72 THOMAS MORTIMER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:37.1 

13 2 5 2 M60 54 CHRIS IRELAND STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 2:42.5 

14 1 1 1 M65 75 STEVE NOLAN BURNDEN RR 2:44.9 

14 5 1 1 F40 104 SARAH TOLKIN ROTHWELL H & AC 2:44.9 

16 2 6 3 M60 31 STEVEN DOXEY SWINTON RC 2:46.7 

17 5 2 1 F50 111 FIONA WALTON STOCKPORT H & AC 2:48.5 

18 5 3 1 F35 16 KELLY BUTLER CITY OF STOKE AC 2:49.3 

19 4 1 1 F55 43 JANE HALLORAN SKYRAC AC 2:50.6 

20 4 2 1 F60 77 KATRINA ODDY HALIFAX H & AC 2:50.8 

21 2 7 4 M60 59 PAUL LEMMON BINGLEY H & AC 2:54.5 

22 5 4 2 F35 73 KATHERINE MURRAY CHORLTON RUNNERS 2:55.4 

23 4 3 2 F50 50 EMMA HOLLINSHEAD CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 2:58.3 

24 1 2 1 M70 22 PAUL CHRISTIE BURNDEN RR 2:58.9 

25 1 3 2 M55 8 EDWARD BALDWIN MANCHESTER H & AC 2:59.4 

26 1 4 2 M65 2 IAN AITCHISON ROCHDALE H & AC 3:00.5 

27 4 4 3 F50 80 MUMTAZ PATEL BURNDEN RR 3:02.0 

28 1 5 2 M70 84 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 3:02.7 

29 4 5 1 F45 5 CAROLINE BABA MANCHESTER H & AC 3:04.3 

30 1 6 3 M70 81 GEOFFREY PEARSON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3:05.3 

31 4 6 2 F45 32 LINDSEY FARRELLY MANCHESTER H & AC 3:24.7 

32 1 7 1 M80 91 ROD SCHOLES BARNSLEY AC 3:26.7 
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800 metres – Positions overall - continued 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

33 4 7 2 F55 38 RACHEL GILMORE CLAYTON-LE-MOORS H 3:32.3 

34 4 8 2 F60 114 KATHERINE M. WINROW NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3:33.9 

35 1 8 2 M80 26 MIKE CUNNINGHAM MANCHESTER H & AC 3:36.1 

36 4 9 3 F60 141 LESLEY-ANNE CUCKSEY WALLASEY AC 3:48.7 

 
800 metres – Split by Category 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

 

18 5 3 1 F35 16 KELLY BUTLER CITY OF STOKE AC 2:49.3 

22 5 4 2 F35 73 KATHERINE MURRAY CHORLTON RUNNERS 2:55.4 

 

14 5 1 1 F40 104 SARAH TOLKIN ROTHWELL H & AC 2:44.9 

 

29 4 5 1 F45 5 CAROLINE BABA MANCHESTER H & AC 3:04.3 

31 4 6 2 F45 32 LINDSEY FARRELLY MANCHESTER H & AC 3:24.7 

 

17 5 2 1 F50 111 FIONA WALTON STOCKPORT H & AC 2:48.5 

23 4 3 2 F50 50 EMMA HOLLINSHEAD CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 2:58.3 

27 4 4 3 F50 80 MUMTAZ PATEL BURNDEN RR 3:02.0 

 

19 4 1 1 F55 43 JANE HALLORAN SKYRAC AC 2:50.6 

33 4 7 2 F55 38 RACHEL GILMORE CLAYTON-LE-MOORS H 3:32.3 

 

20 4 2 1 F60 77 KATRINA ODDY HALIFAX H & AC 2:50.8 

34 4 8 2 F60 114 KATHERINE M. WINROW NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3:33.9 

36 4 9 3 F60 141 LESLEY-ANNE CUCKSEY WALLASEY AC 3:48.7 

 

1 3 1 1 M35 86 PHIL RICHARDSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 2:09.6 

 

5 3 5 1 M40 62 NICK LYON ROTHWELL H & AC 2:20.9 

7 3 6 2 M40 97 GEORGE STEELE MANCHESTER H & AC 2:27.5 

12 3 8 3 M40 72 THOMAS MORTIMER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:37.1 

 

2 3 2 1 M45 51 PAUL HOWARD ROTHWELL H & AC 2:14.8 

3 3 3 2 M45 88 AL ROBERTSON VEGAN RUNNERS UK 2:17.5 

6 2 1 3 M45 40 WILLIAM GOURLEY ROTHWELL H & AC 2:23.6 

9 3 7 4 M45 99 TOM STRATTON BURNDEN RR 2:33.5 

 

10 2 3 1 M50 132 ANDREW BAIDEN ROTHWELL H & AC 2:34.2 

11 2 4 2 M50 71 DAVID MORRELL CITY OF STOKE AC 2:36.2 

 

4 3 4 1 M55 55 RICHARD JOHNSON ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 2:18.9 

25 1 3 2 M55 8 EDWARD BALDWIN MANCHESTER H & AC 2:59.4 
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800 metres – Split by Category – continued 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 
 
 

 

8 2 2 1 M60 108 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 2:31.6 

13 2 5 2 M60 54 CHRIS IRELAND STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 2:42.5 

16 2 6 3 M60 31 STEVEN DOXEY SWINTON RC 2:46.7 

21 2 7 4 M60 59 PAUL LEMMON BINGLEY H & AC 2:54.5 

 

14 1 1 1 M65 75 STEVE NOLAN BURNDEN RR 2:44.9 

26 1 4 2 M65 2 IAN AITCHISON ROCHDALE H & AC 3:00.5 

 

24 1 2 1 M70 22 PAUL CHRISTIE BURNDEN RR 2:58.9 

28 1 5 2 M70 84 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 3:02.7 

30 1 6 3 M70 81 GEOFFREY PEARSON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3:05.3 

 

32 1 7 1 M80 91 ROD SCHOLES BARNSLEY AC 3:26.7 

35 1 8 2 M80 26 MIKE CUNNINGHAM MANCHESTER H & AC 3:36.1 
 
 
 
 
 
 

800 metres – Heat 1 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 
Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

14 1 1 1 M65 75 STEVE NOLAN BURNDEN RR 2:44.9 

24 1 2 1 M70 22 PAUL CHRISTIE BURNDEN RR 2:58.9 

25 1 3 2 M55 8 EDWARD BALDWIN MANCHESTER H & AC 2:59.4 

26 1 4 2 M65 2 IAN AITCHISON ROCHDALE H & AC 3:00.5 

28 1 5 2 M70 84 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 3:02.7 

30 1 6 3 M70 81 GEOFFREY PEARSON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3:05.3 

32 1 7 1 M80 91 ROD SCHOLES BARNSLEY AC 3:26.7 

35 1 8 2 M80 26 MIKE CUNNINGHAM MANCHESTER H & AC 3:36.1 
 
 
 
 
 

800 metres – Heat 2 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

6 2 1 3 M45 40 WILLIAM GOURLEY ROTHWELL H & AC 2:23.6 

8 2 2 1 M60 108 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 2:31.6 

10 2 3 1 M50 132 ANDREW BAIDEN ROTHWELL H & AC 2:34.2 

11 2 4 2 M50 71 DAVID MORRELL CITY OF STOKE AC 2:36.2 

13 2 5 2 M60 54 CHRIS IRELAND STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 2:42.5 

16 2 6 3 M60 31 STEVEN DOXEY SWINTON RC 2:46.7 

21 2 7 4 M60 59 PAUL LEMMON BINGLEY H & AC 2:54.5 
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800 metres – Heat 3 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 
Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

1 3 1 1 M35 86 PHIL RICHARDSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 2:09.6 

2 3 2 1 M45 51 PAUL HOWARD ROTHWELL H & AC 2:14.8 

3 3 3 2 M45 88 AL ROBERTSON VEGAN RUNNERS UK 2:17.5 

4 3 4 1 M55 55 RICHARD JOHNSON ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 2:18.9 

5 3 5 1 M40 62 NICK LYON ROTHWELL H & AC 2:20.9 

7 3 6 2 M40 97 GEORGE STEELE MANCHESTER H & AC 2:27.5 

9 3 7 4 M45 99 TOM STRATTON BURNDEN RR 2:33.5 

12 3 8 3 M40 72 THOMAS MORTIMER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:37.1 
 
 

800 metres – Heat 4 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

19 4 1 1 F55 43 JANE HALLORAN SKYRAC AC 2:50.6 

20 4 2 1 F60 77 KATRINA ODDY HALIFAX H & AC 2:50.8 

23 4 3 2 F50 50 EMMA HOLLINSHEAD CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 2:58.3 

27 4 4 3 F50 80 MUMTAZ PATEL BURNDEN RR 3:02.0 

29 4 5 1 F45 5 CAROLINE BABA MANCHESTER H & AC 3:04.3 

31 4 6 2 F45 32 LINDSEY FARRELLY MANCHESTER H & AC 3:24.7 

33 4 7 2 F55 38 RACHEL GILMORE CLAYTON-LE-MOORS H 3:32.3 

34 4 8 2 F60 114 KATHERINE M. WINROW NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3:33.9 

36 4 9 3 F60 141 LESLEY-ANNE CUCKSEY WALLASEY AC 3:48.7 
 
 

800 metres – Heat 5 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

14 5 1 1 F40 104 SARAH TOLKIN ROTHWELL H & AC 2:44.9 

17 5 2 1 F50 111 FIONA WALTON STOCKPORT H & AC 2:48.5 

18 5 3 1 F35 16 KELLY BUTLER CITY OF STOKE AC 2:49.3 

22 5 4 2 F35 73 KATHERINE MURRAY CHORLTON RUNNERS 2:55.4 

 

100  METRES 
 

 

100 metres – Positions Overall 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

1 5 1 1 M45 18 CRAIG CARR CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 11.5 

2 3 1 1 M50 47 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 12.1 

2 5 2 2 M45 10 ADAM P. BELLIS TRAFFORD AC 12.1 

4 3 2 1 M55 58 ANTONY LEIGH CREWE & NANTWICH AC 12.5 

5 4 1 3 M45 1 TUNDE ADEYEMO CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 12.7 

5 2 1 1 M65 115 JOHN WRIGHT NORTHERN MASTERS AC 12.7 
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100 metres – Positions Overall – continued 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

7 4 2 4 M45 82 ASHLEY PRITCHARD MACCLESFIELD H & AC 12.8 

7 6 1 1 M35 67 WILLIAM McDONALD BUXTON AC 12.8 

7 3 3 2 M50 15 CHRISTOPHER BURGESS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC 12,8 

10 3 4 2 M55 69 MALCOLM McPHAIL NORTHERN MASTERS AC 12.9 

11 6 2 1 M40 137 GARY KEARNS OLDHAM & ROYTON H & AC 13.1 

12 2 2 1 M60 61 MARK LINE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 13.2 

12 4 3 3 M50 102 STEPHEN THORPE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 13.2 

14 4 4 5 M45 24 RICK CORDWELL CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI CLUB 13.2 

15 4 5 3 M55 13 IAN BILLINGE MACCLESFIELD H & AC 13.2 

16 6 3 2 M40 21 JAMIE CHAPMAN CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 13.5 

17 3 5 2 M60 129 COLIN EDWARDS EAST CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE AC 13.6 

18 6 4 3 M40 98 TOM STEPHENSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 13.7 

18 3 6 4 M55 85 GAVIN REEDER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 13.7 

20 2 3 5 M55 39 LEEROY GOLDING PENDLE AC 13.8 

21 8 1 1 F50 90 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 14.0 

22 2 4 6 M55 101 JUSTIN THOMPSON ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 14.4 

23 1 1 1 M70 109 DAVID WALKER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 14.5 

24 7 1 1 F55 57 JACQUELINE KIRK MASS VELOCITY TRACK CLUB (USA) 14.9 

25 2 5 2 M65 131 PAOLO BARTOLOMASI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 15.0 

26 2 6 3 M60 3 LEROY ANDERSON  15.1 

27 8 2 1 F45 83 LAURA PURDY LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H AC 15.2 

28 8 3 2 F45 93 YVONNE SHUM BOLTON UNITED H & AC 15.3 

29 4 6 4 M50 42 GUY GRUNDY SALE H MANCHESTER AC 15.5 

29 1 2 2 M70 133 JIANG CHANG  15.5 

31 5 3 4 M40 64 GARY MARSHALL ROCHDALE H & AC 16.0 

32 7 2 2 F55 19 DEBRA CASSON LONGWOOD H AC 16.2 

33 7 3 1 F65 122 ILSE HEMMING BOLTON UNITED H & AC 16.4 

34 8 4 1 F40 100 AGATA SZCZEPANIUK VEGAN RUNNERS UK 16.8 

35 1 3 3 M70 9 GEOFFREY W. BEATTIE SALE H MANCHESTER AC 16.9 

36 7 4 2 F65 123 HILARY WEST MACCLESFIELD H & AC 17.3 

37 1 4 4 M70 84 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 17.5 

38 1 5 5 M70 4 JOHN M. ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 17.6 

39 7 5 1 F70 63 CAROLINE MARLER OTLEY AC 19.7 

40 1 6 6 M70 37 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 19.8 
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100 metres – Split by Category 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

 

34 8 4 1 F40 100 AGATA SZCZEPANIUK VEGAN RUNNERS UK 16.8 

 

27 8 2 1 F45 83 LAURA PURDY LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H AC 15.2 

28 8 3 2 F45 93 YVONNE SHUM BOLTON UNITED H & AC 15.3 

 

21 8 1 1 F50 90 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 14.0 

 

24 7 1 1 F55 57 JACQUELINE KIRK MASS VELOCITY TRACK CLUB (USA) 14.9 

32 7 2 2 F55 19 DEBRA CASSON LONGWOOD H AC 16.2 

33 7 3 1 F65 122 ILSE HEMMING BOLTON UNITED H & AC 16.4 

36 7 4 2 F65 123 HILARY WEST MACCLESFIELD H & AC 17.3 

 

39 7 5 1 F70 63 CAROLINE MARLER OTLEY AC 19.7 

 

7 6 1 1 M35 67 WILLIAM McDONALD BUXTON AC 12.8 

 

11 6 2 1 M40 137 GARY KEARNS OLDHAM & ROYTON H & AC 13.1 

16 6 3 2 M40 21 JAMIE CHAPMAN CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 13.5 

18 6 4 3 M40 98 TOM STEPHENSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 13.7 

31 5 3 4 M40 64 GARY MARSHALL ROCHDALE H & AC 16.0 

 

1 5 1 1 M45 18 CRAIG CARR CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 11.5 

2 5 2 2 M45 10 ADAM P. BELLIS TRAFFORD AC 12.1 

5 4 1 3 M45 1 TUNDE ADEYEMO CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 12.7 

7 4 2 4 M45 82 ASHLEY PRITCHARD MACCLESFIELD H & AC 12.8 

14 4 4 5 M45 24 RICK CORDWELL CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI CLUB 13.2 

 

2 3 1 1 M50 47 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 12.1 

7 3 3 2 M50 15 CHRISTOPHER BURGESS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC 12,8 

12 4 3 3 M50 102 STEPHEN THORPE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 13.2 

29 4 6 4 M50 42 GUY GRUNDY SALE H MANCHESTER AC 15.5 

 

4 3 2 1 M55 58 ANTONY LEIGH CREWE & NANTWICH AC 12.5 

10 3 4 2 M55 69 MALCOLM McPHAIL NORTHERN MASTERS AC 12.9 

15 4 5 3 M55 13 IAN BILLINGE MACCLESFIELD H & AC 13.2 

18 3 6 4 M55 85 GAVIN REEDER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 13.7 

20 2 3 5 M55 39 LEEROY GOLDING PENDLE AC 13.8 

22 2 4 6 M55 101 JUSTIN THOMPSON ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 14.4 

 

12 2 2 1 M60 61 MARK LINE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 13.2 

17 3 5 2 M60 129 COLIN EDWARDS EAST CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE AC 13.6 

26 2 6 3 M60 3 LEROY ANDERSON  15.1 
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100 metres – Split by Category – continued 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 

Heat 

Psn. 
Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

 
 

5 2 1 1 M65 115 JOHN WRIGHT NORTHERN MASTERS AC 12.7 

25 2 5 2 M65 131 PAOLO BARTOLOMASI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 15.0 

 

23 1 1 1 M70 109 DAVID WALKER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 14.5 

29 1 2 2 M70 133 JIANG CHANG  15.5 

35 1 3 3 M70 9 GEOFFREY W. BEATTIE SALE H MANCHESTER AC 16.9 

37 1 4 4 M70 84 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 17.5 

38 1 5 5 M70 4 JOHN M. ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 17.6 

40 1 6 6 M70 37 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 19.8 

 
100 metres – Heat 1 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

23 1 1 1 M70 109 DAVID WALKER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 14.5 

29 1 2 2 M70 133 JIANG CHANG  15.5 

35 1 3 3 M70 9 GEOFFREY W. BEATTIE SALE H MANCHESTER AC 16.9 

37 1 4 4 M70 84 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 17.5 

38 1 5 5 M70 4 JOHN M. ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 17.6 

40 1 6 6 M70 37 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 19.8 

 
100 metres – Heat 2 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

5 2 1 1 M65 115 JOHN WRIGHT NORTHERN MASTERS AC 12.7 

12 2 2 1 M60 61 MARK LINE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 13.2 

20 2 3 5 M55 39 LEEROY GOLDING PENDLE AC 13.8 

22 2 4 6 M55 101 JUSTIN THOMPSON ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 14.4 

25 2 5 2 M65 131 PAOLO BARTOLOMASI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 15.0 

26 2 6 3 M60 3 LEROY ANDERSON  15.1 

 
100 metres – Heat 3 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 
Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

2 3 1 1 M50 47 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 12.1 

4 3 2 1 M55 58 ANTONY LEIGH CREWE & NANTWICH AC 12.5 

7 3 3 2 M50 15 CHRISTOPHER BURGESS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC 12,8 

10 3 4 2 M55 69 MALCOLM McPHAIL NORTHERN MASTERS AC 12.9 

17 3 5 2 M60 129 COLIN EDWARDS EAST CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE AC 13.6 

18 3 6 4 M55 85 GAVIN REEDER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 13.7 
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100 metres – Heat 4 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

5 4 1 3 M45 1 TUNDE ADEYEMO CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 12.7 

7 4 2 4 M45 82 ASHLEY PRITCHARD MACCLESFIELD H & AC 12.8 

12 4 3 3 M50 102 STEPHEN THORPE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 13.2 

14 4 4 5 M45 24 RICK CORDWELL CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI CLUB 13.2 

15 4 5 3 M55 13 IAN BILLINGE MACCLESFIELD H & AC 13.2 

29 4 6 4 M50 42 GUY GRUNDY SALE H MANCHESTER AC 15.5 

 
100 metres – Heat 5 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

1 5 1 1 M45 18 CRAIG CARR CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 11.5 

2 5 2 2 M45 10 ADAM P. BELLIS TRAFFORD AC 12.1 

31 5 3 4 M40 64 GARY MARSHALL ROCHDALE H & AC 16.0 

 
100 metres – Heat 6 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

7 6 1 1 M35 67 WILLIAM McDONALD BUXTON AC 12.8 

11 6 2 1 M40 137 GARY KEARNS OLDHAM & ROYTON H & AC 13.1 

16 6 3 2 M40 21 JAMIE CHAPMAN CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 13.5 

18 6 4 3 M40 98 TOM STEPHENSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 13.7 

 
100 metres – Heat 7 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

24 7 1 1 F55 57 JACQUELINE KIRK MASS VELOCITY TRACK CLUB (USA) 14.9 

32 7 2 2 F55 19 DEBRA CASSON LONGWOOD H AC 16.2 

33 7 3 1 F65 122 ILSE HEMMING BOLTON UNITED H & AC 16.4 

36 7 4 2 F65 123 HILARY WEST MACCLESFIELD H & AC 17.3 

39 7 5 1 F70 63 CAROLINE MARLER OTLEY AC 19.7 

 
100 metres – Heat 8 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

21 8 1 1 F50 90 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 14.0 

27 8 2 1 F45 83 LAURA PURDY LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H AC 15.2 

28 8 3 2 F45 93 YVONNE SHUM BOLTON UNITED H & AC 15.3 

34 8 4 1 F40 100 AGATA SZCZEPANIUK VEGAN RUNNERS UK 16.8 
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3000  METRES 
 
 

3000 metres – Positions overall 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name Club Time 

1 1 M45 6 MARK BAILEY ROTHWELL H & AC 10:03.1 

2 1 M50 41 TIM GREENALD ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 10:03.9 

3 1 M55 49 CHRISTOPHER HOLLINSHEAD CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 10:17.6 

4 1 M60 112 STEPHEN WATMOUGH WARRINGTON AC 10:48.7 

5 1 M40 97 GEORGE STEELE MANCHESTER H & AC 11:20.5 

6 1 M35 135 GRANT GUNN-ANDERSON SALFORD H & AC 11:24.0 

7 2 M50 71 DAVID MORRELL CITY OF STOKE AC 11:24.8 

8 1 F35 16 KELLY BUTLER CITY OF STOKE AC 11:39.3 

9 1 F40 87 EMMA RILEY STOCKPORT T & F 11:47.6 

10 2 M60 30 MALCOLM DOWN CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 12:01.9 

11 2 F40 100 AGATA SZCZEPANIUK VEGAN RUNNERS UK 12:29.2 

12 1 F50 14 VICI BROWNING CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 13:04.3 

13 3 F40 127 JEN HEYWOOD VEGAN RUNNERS UK 13:18.5 

14 1 M80 26 MIKE CUNNINGHAM MANCHESTER H & AC 15:06.7 

15 1 F70 113 MARY WHITE HORWICH RMI H 15:43.7 
 
 
 

3000 metres – Positions by category   
 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name Club Time 

 

8 1 F35 16 KELLY BUTLER CITY OF STOKE AC 11:39.3 
 

9 1 F40 87 EMMA RILEY STOCKPORT T & F 11:47.6 

11 2 F40 100 AGATA SZCZEPANIUK VEGAN RUNNERS UK 12:29.2 

13 3 F40 127 JEN HEYWOOD VEGAN RUNNERS UK 13:18.5 
 

12 1 F50 14 VICI BROWNING CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 13:04.3 
 

15 1 F70 113 MARY WHITE HORWICH RMI H 15:43.7 
 

6 1 M35 135 GRANT GUNN-ANDERSON SALFORD H & AC 11:24.0 
 

5 1 M40 97 GEORGE STEELE MANCHESTER H & AC 11:20.5 
 

1 1 M45 6 MARK BAILEY ROTHWELL H & AC 10:03.1 
 

2 1 M50 41 TIM GREENALD ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 10:03.9 

7 2 M50 71 DAVID MORRELL CITY OF STOKE AC 11:24.8 
 

3 1 M55 49 CHRISTOPHER HOLLINSHEAD CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 10:17.6 
 

4 1 M60 112 STEPHEN WATMOUGH WARRINGTON AC 10:48.7 

10 2 M60 30 MALCOLM DOWN CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 12:01.9 
 

14 1 M80 26 MIKE CUNNINGHAM MANCHESTER H & AC 15:06.7 
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200  METRES 
 

200 metres – Positions overall 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

1 5 1 1 M45 18 CRAIG CARR CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 23.6 

2 5 2 2 M45 10 ADAM P. BELLIS TRAFFORD AC 24.8 

3 4 1 1 M50 47 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 25.0 

4 4 2 2 M50 15 CHRISTOPHER BURGESS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC 25.6 

5 4 3 1 M55 58 ANTONY LEIGH CREWE & NANTWICH AC 25.7 

6 5 3 3 M45 1 TUNDE ADEYEMO CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 25.7 

7 4 4 2 M55 69 MALCOLM McPHAIL NORTHERN MASTERS AC 26.3 

8 2 1 1 M65 115 JOHN WRIGHT NORTHERN MASTERS AC 26.4 

9 4 5 3 M55 13 IAN BILLINGE MACCLESFIELD H & AC 26.7 

10 5 4 4 M45 24 RICK CORDWELL CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI CLUB 26.9 

11 3 1 4 M55 85 GAVIN REEDER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 28.1 

12 3 2 5 M55 39 LEEROY GOLDING PENDLE AC 28.4 

13 3 3 1 M60 108 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 29.0 

14 4 6 3 M50 102 STEPHEN THORPE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 29.3 

15 3 4 6 M55 76 IAN NUTTALL PRESTWICH AC 29.4 

16 6 1 1 F50 90 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 29.7 

17 2 2 1 M70 109 DAVID WALKER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 31.0 

18 2 3 2 M65 131 PAOLO BARTOLOMASI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 32.1 

19 2 4 2 M70 133 JIANG CHANG  32.6 

20 6 2 1 F45 83 LAURA PURDY LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H AC 32.8 

21 1 1 3 M70 105 PAUL TRICKETT NORTHERN MASTERS AC 33.2 

22 6 3 2 F45 5 CAROLINE BABA MANCHESTER H & AC 33.4 

22 5 5 1 M40 64 GARY MARSHALL ROCHDALE H & AC 33.4 

24 5 6 2 M40 89 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 34.3 

25 1 2 4 M70 22 PAUL CHRISTIE BURNDEN RR 34.9 

26 1 3 5 M70 81 GEOFFREY PEARSON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 36.0 

26 3 5 2 M60 31 STEVEN DOXEY SWINTON RC 36.0 

28 6 4 1 F65 123 HILARY WEST MACCLESFIELD H & AC 36.5 

29 1 4 6 M70 84 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 36.6 

30 3 6 3 M65 130 ANDREW HUTCHINSON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 36.7 

31 1 5 7 M70 9 GEOFFREY W. BEATTIE SALE H MANCHESTER AC 36.9 

32 6 5 1 F60 114 KATHERINE M. WINROW NORTHERN MASTERS AC 38.0 

33 1 6 8 M70 4 JOHN M. ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 38.4 

34 2 5 4 M65 140 DAVID McALISTER WALLASEY AC 38.8 

35 2 6 9 M70 37 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 43.7 

36 6 6 2 F60 141 LESLEY-ANNE CUCKSEY WALLASEY AC 48.6 
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200 metres – Positions by Category 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

 

20 6 2 1 F45 83 LAURA PURDY LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H AC 32.8 

22 6 3 2 F45 5 CAROLINE BABA MANCHESTER H & AC 33.4 
 

16 6 1 1 F50 90 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 29.7 
 

32 6 5 1 F60 114 KATHERINE M. WINROW NORTHERN MASTERS AC 38.0 

36 6 6 2 F60 141 LESLEY-ANNE CUCKSEY WALLASEY AC 48.6 
 

28 6 4 1 F65 123 HILARY WEST MACCLESFIELD H & AC 36.5 
 

22 5 5 1 M40 64 GARY MARSHALL ROCHDALE H & AC 33.4 

24 5 6 2 M40 89 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 34.3 
 

1 5 1 1 M45 18 CRAIG CARR CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 23.6 

2 5 2 2 M45 10 ADAM P. BELLIS TRAFFORD AC 24.8 

6 5 3 3 M45 1 TUNDE ADEYEMO CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 25.7 

10 5 4 4 M45 24 RICK CORDWELL CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI CLUB 26.9 
 

3 4 1 1 M50 47 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 25.0 

4 4 2 2 M50 15 CHRISTOPHER BURGESS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC 25.6 

14 4 6 3 M50 102 STEPHEN THORPE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 29.3 
 

5 4 3 1 M55 58 ANTONY LEIGH CREWE & NANTWICH AC 25.7 

7 4 4 2 M55 69 MALCOLM McPHAIL NORTHERN MASTERS AC 26.3 

9 4 5 3 M55 13 IAN BILLINGE MACCLESFIELD H & AC 26.7 

11 3 1 4 M55 85 GAVIN REEDER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 28.1 

12 3 2 5 M55 39 LEEROY GOLDING PENDLE AC 28.4 

15 3 4 6 M55 76 IAN NUTTALL PRESTWICH AC 29.4 
 

13 3 3 1 M60 108 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 29.0 

26 3 5 2 M60 31 STEVEN DOXEY SWINTON RC 36.0 
 

8 2 1 1 M65 115 JOHN WRIGHT NORTHERN MASTERS 26.4 

18 2 3 2 M65 131 PAOLO BARTOLOMASI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 32.1 

30 3 6 3 M65 130 ANDREW HUTCHINSON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 36.7 

34 2 5 4 M65 140 DAVID McALISTER WALLASEY AC 38.8 
 

17 2 2 1 M70 109 DAVID WALKER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 31.0 

19 2 4 2 M70 133 JIANG CHANG  32.6 

21 1 1 3 M70 105 PAUL TRICKETT NORTHERN MASTERS AC 33.2 

25 1 2 4 M70 22 PAUL CHRISTIE BURNDEN RR 34.9 

26 1 3 5 M70 81 GEOFFREY PEARSON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 36.0 

29 1 4 6 M70 84 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 36.6 

31 1 5 7 M70 9 GEOFFREY W. BEATTIE SALE H MANCHESTER AC 36.9 

33 1 6 8 M70 4 JOHN M. ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 38.4 

35 2 6 9 M70 37 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 43.7 
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200 metres – Heat 1 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

21 1 1 3 M70 105 PAUL TRICKETT NORTHERN MASTERS AC 33.2 

25 1 2 4 M70 22 PAUL CHRISTIE BURNDEN RR 34.9 

26 1 3 5 M70 81 GEOFFREY PEARSON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 36.0 

29 1 4 6 M70 84 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 36.6 

31 1 5 7 M70 9 GEOFFREY W. BEATTIE SALE H MANCHESTER AC 36.9 

33 1 6 8 M70 4 JOHN M. ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 38.4 
 
 
 

200 metres – Heat 2 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

8 2 1 1 M65 115 JOHN WRIGHT NORTHERN MASTERS AC 26.4 

17 2 2 1 M70 109 DAVID WALKER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 31.0 

18 2 3 2 M65 131 PAOLO BARTOLOMASI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 32.1 

19 2 4 2 M70 133 JIANG CHANG  32.6 

34 2 5 4 M65 140 DAVID McALISTER WALLASEY AC 38.8 

35 2 6 9 M70 37 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 43.7 
 
 
 

200 metres – Heat 3 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

11 3 1 4 M55 85 GAVIN REEDER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 28.1 

12 3 2 5 M55 39 LEEROY GOLDING PENDLE AC 28.4 

13 3 3 1 M60 108 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 29.0 

15 3 4 6 M55 76 IAN NUTTALL PRESTWICH AC 29.4 

26 3 5 2 M60 31 STEVEN DOXEY SWINTON RC 36.0 

30 3 6 3 M65 130 ANDREW HUTCHINSON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 36.7 
 
 
 

200 metres – Heat 4 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 
Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 

Psn 
Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

3 4 1 1 M50 47 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 25.0 

4 4 2 2 M50 15 CHRISTOPHER BURGESS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC 25.6 

5 4 3 1 M55 58 ANTONY LEIGH CREWE & NANTWICH AC 25.7 

7 4 4 2 M55 69 MALCOLM McPHAIL NORTHERN MASTERS AC 26.3 

9 4 5 3 M55 13 IAN BILLINGE MACCLESFIELD H & AC 26.7 

14 4 6 3 M50 102 STEPHEN THORPE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 29.3 
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200 metres – Heat 5 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 
Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 

Psn 
Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

1 5 1 1 M45 18 CRAIG CARR CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 23.6 

2 5 2 2 M45 10 ADAM P. BELLIS TRAFFORD AC 24.8 

6 5 3 3 M45 1 TUNDE ADEYEMO CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 25.7 

10 5 4 4 M45 24 RICK CORDWELL CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI CLUB 26.9 

22 5 5 1 M40 64 GARY MARSHALL ROCHDALE H & AC 33.4 

24 5 6 2 M40 89 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 34.3 

 
200 metres – Heat 6 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

16 6 1 1 F50 90 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 29.7 

20 6 2 1 F45 83 LAURA PURDY LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H AC 32.8 

22 6 3 2 F45 5 CAROLINE BABA MANCHESTER H & AC 33.4 

28 6 4 1 F65 123 HILARY WEST MACCLESFIELD H & AC 36.5 

32 6 5 1 F60 114 KATHERINE M. WINROW NORTHERN MASTERS AC 38.0 

36 6 6 2 F60 141 LESLEY-ANNE CUCKSEY WALLASEY AC 48.6 

 

1500  METRES 

 

 

1500 metres – Positions overall 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

1 2 1 1 M35 86 PHIL RICHARDSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 4:26.5 

2 2 2 1 M40 134 JAMES WARDMAN ROTHWELL H & AC 4:28.2 

3 2 3 2 M40 98 TOM STEPHENSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 4:40.0 

4 1 1 1 M55 11 DANIEL BENNETT ROCHDALE H & AC 4:47.3 

5 2 4 1 M45 88 AL ROBERTSON VEGAN RUNNERS UK 4:54.7 

6 1 2 2 M55 55 RICHARD JOHNSON ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 4:58.9 

7 2 5 1 F40 36 LISA GAWTHORNE VEGAN RUNNERS UK 5:14.4 

8 2 6 2 M45 40 WILLIAM GOURLEY ROTHWELL H & AC 5:15.4 

9 2 7 3 M45 99 TOM STRATTON BURNDEN RR 5:18.6 

10 2 8 3 M40 97 GEORGE STEELE MANCHESTER H & AC 5:21.8 

11 2 9 1 F50 96 JULIET SMITH ROCHDALE H & AC 5:30.4 

12 1 3 1 M60 54 CHRIS IRELAND STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 5:33.1 

13 2 10 4 M40 89 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 5:39.2 

14 2 11 1 F35 16 KELLY BUTLER CITY OF STOKE AC 5:39.9 

15 2 12 5 M40 72 THOMAS MORTIMER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 5:43.8 

16 2 13 2 M35 135 GRANT GUNN-ANDERSON SALFORD H & AC 5:58.0 
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1500 metres – Positions overall - continued 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 

No. 
Heat 

Psn. 
Cat. 

Psn 
Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

17 1 4 4 M45 124 NICK PARROTT CHORLTON RUNNERS 5:58.9 

18 1 5 1 M65 75 STEVE NOLAN BURNDEN RR 6:03.5 

19 1 6 3 M55 8 EDWARD BALDWIN MANCHESTER H & AC 6:12.5 

20 2 14 1 M50 136 ANDREW ALMOND MANCHESTER H & AC 6:14.3 

21 2 15 1 F45 93 YVONNE SHUM BOLTON UNITED H & AC 6:35.9 

22 2 16 2 F45 48 CASSANDRA HODGKINSON BOLTON UNITED H & AC 6:37.1 

23 1 7 1 M70 84 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 6:39.7 

24 1 8 1 M80 91 ROD SCHOLES BARNSLEY AC 7:31.7 

25 2 17 1 F70 113 MARY WHITE HORWICH RMI H 7:47.6 
 
 
 
 
 

1500 metres – Positions by Category 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 

No. 

Heat 

Psn. 
Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

 

14 2 11 1 F35 16 KELLY BUTLER CITY OF STOKE AC 5:39.9 

 

7 2 5 1 F40 36 LISA GAWTHORNE VEGAN RUNNERS UK 5:14.4 

 

21 2 15 1 F45 93 YVONNE SHUM BOLTON UNITED H & AC 6:35.9 

22 2 16 2 F45 48 CASSANDRA HODGKINSON BOLTON UNITED H & AC 6:37.1 

 

11 2 9 1 F50 96 JULIET SMITH ROCHDALE H & AC 5:30.4 

 

25 2 17 1 F70 113 MARY WHITE HORWICH RMI H 7:47.6 

 

1 2 1 1 M35 86 PHIL RICHARDSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 4:26.5 

16 2 13 2 M35 135 GRANT GUNN-ANDERSON SALFORD H & AC 5:58.0 

 

2 2 2 1 M40 134 JAMES WARDMAN ROTHWELL H & AC 4:28.2 

3 2 3 2 M40 98 TOM STEPHENSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 4:40.0 

10 2 8 3 M40 97 GEORGE STEELE MANCHESTER H & AC 5:21.8 

13 2 10 4 M40 89 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 5:39.2 

15 2 12 5 M40 72 THOMAS MORTIMER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 5:43.8 

 

5 2 4 1 M45 88 AL ROBERTSON VEGAN RUNNERS UK 4:54.7 

8 2 6 2 M45 40 WILLIAM GOURLEY ROTHWELL H & AC 5:15.4 

9 2 7 3 M45 99 TOM STRATTON BURNDEN RR 5:18.6 

17 1 4 4 M45 124 NICK PARROTT CHORLTON RUNNERS 5:58.9 

 

20 2 14 1 M50 136 ANDREW ALMOND MANCHESTER H & AC 6:14.3 

 

4 1 1 1 M55 11 DANIEL BENNETT ROCHDALE H & AC 4:47.3 

6 1 2 2 M55 55 RICHARD JOHNSON ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 4:58.9 

19 1 6 3 M55 8 EDWARD BALDWIN MANCHESTER H & AC 6:12.5 
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1500 metres – Positions by Category – continued 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

 
 

12 1 3 1 M60 54 CHRIS IRELAND STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 5:33.1 

 

18 1 5 1 M65 75 STEVE NOLAN BURNDEN RR 6:03.5 

 

23 1 7 1 M70 84 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 6:39.7 

 

24 1 8 1 M80 91 ROD SCHOLES BARNSLEY AC 7:31.7 

 

1500 metres – Heat 1 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

4 1 1 1 M55 11 DANIEL BENNETT ROCHDALE H & AC 4:47.3 

6 1 2 2 M55 55 RICHARD JOHNSON ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 4:58.9 

12 1 3 1 M60 54 CHRIS IRELAND STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 5:33.1 

17 1 4 4 M45 124 NICK PARROTT CHORLTON RUNNERS 5:58.9 

18 1 5 1 M65 75 STEVE NOLAN BURNDEN RR 6:03.5 

19 1 6 3 M55 8 EDWARD BALDWIN MANCHESTER H & AC 6:12.5 

23 1 7 1 M70 84 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 6:39.7 

24 1 8 1 M80 91 ROD SCHOLES BARNSLEY AC 7:31.7 

 

1500 metres – Heat 2 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

1 2 1 1 M35 86 PHIL RICHARDSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 4:26.5 

2 2 2 1 M40 134 JAMES WARDMAN ROTHWELL H & AC 4:28.2 

3 2 3 2 M40 98 TOM STEPHENSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 4:40.0 

5 2 4 1 M45 88 AL ROBERTSON VEGAN RUNNERS UK 4:54.7 

7 2 5 1 F40 36 LISA GAWTHORNE VEGAN RUNNERS UK 5:14.4 

8 2 6 2 M45 40 WILLIAM GOURLEY ROTHWELL H & AC 5:15.4 

9 2 7 3 M45 99 TOM STRATTON BURNDEN RR 5:18.6 

10 2 8 3 M40 97 GEORGE STEELE MANCHESTER H & AC 5:21.8 

11 2 9 1 F50 96 JULIET SMITH ROCHDALE H & AC 5:30.4 

13 2 10 4 M40 89 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 5:39.2 

14 2 11 1 F35 16 KELLY BUTLER CITY OF STOKE AC 5:39.9 

15 2 12 5 M40 72 THOMAS MORTIMER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 5:43.8 

16 2 13 2 M35 135 GRANT GUNN-ANDERSON SALFORD H & AC 5:58.0 

20 2 14 1 M50 136 ANDREW ALMOND MANCHESTER H & AC 6:14.3 

21 2 15 1 F45 93 YVONNE SHUM BOLTON UNITED H & AC 6:35.9 

22 2 16 2 F45 48 CASSANDRA HODGKINSON BOLTON UNITED H & AC 6:37.1 

25 2 17 1 F70 113 MARY WHITE HORWICH RMI H 7:47.6 
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400  METRES 
 

 

400 metres – Positions overall 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

1 4 1 1 M45 18 CRAIG CARR CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 52.5 

2 4 2 2 M45 10 ADAM P. BELLIS TRAFFORD AC 54.9 

3 4 3 3 M45 51 PAUL HOWARD ROTHWELL H & AC 56.2 

4 3 1 1 M40 21 JAMIE CHAPMAN CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 59.9 

5 3 2 1 M50 25 ANDREW COTTERILL CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 1:01.2 

6 4 4 1 M35 67 WILLIAM McDONALD BUXTON AC 1:02.7 

7 2 1 1 M55 39 LEEROY GOLDING PENDLE AC 1:03.0 

8 2 2 2 M55 92 HAROLD SEWELL BRADFORD AIREDALE AC 1:03.4 

9 2 3 1 M60 129 COLIN EDWARDS EAST CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE AC 1:04.2 

10 2 4 3 M55 33 NEIL FOWLER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 1:05.6 

11 1 1 2 M60 108 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 1:05.9 

12 2 5 4 M55 29 NEIL DAVIES WREXHAM AAC 1:06.5 

13 1 2 3 M60 30 MALCOLM DOWN CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 1:07.1 

14 3 3 4 M45 44 MATTHEW HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 1:07.7 

15 4 5 2 M50 132 ANDREW BAIDEN ROTHWELL H & AC 1:08.4 

16 6 1 1 F50 90 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 1:10.0 

17 3 4 3 M50 71 DAVID MORRELL CITY OF STOKE AC 1:10.8 

18 6 2 2 F50 14 VICI BROWNING CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 1:13.0 

19 6 3 1 F40 104 SARAH TOLKIN ROTHWELL H & AC 1:13.7 

20 5 1 1 F60 46 JULIE HICKEN WARRINGTON AC 1:15.7 

21 5 2 1 F55 43 JANE HALLORAN SKYRAC AC 1:17.0 

22 6 4 1 F35 73 KATHERINE MURRAY CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:17.2 

23 1 3 4 M60 31 STEVEN DOXEY SWINTON RC 1:17.4 

24 1 4 1 M70 22 PAUL CHRISTIE BURNDEN RR 1:19.7 

25 6 5 2 F40 100 AGATA SZCZEPANIUK VEGAN RUNNERS UK 1:19.9 

26 3 5 2 M40 89 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 1:20.0 

27 1 5 2 M70 81 GEOFFREY PEARSON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:21.6 

28 6 6 3 F50 80 MUMTAZ PATEL BURNDEN RR 1:26.0 

29 5 3 2 F60 114 KATHERINE M. WINROW NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:29.0 

30 2 6 1 M65 65 RAYMOND McAVOY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:29.4 

31 5 4 2 F55 138 AFRODITI KALAMBOUKA NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:32.0 

32 5 5 3 F55 38 RACHEL GILMORE CLAYTON-LE-MOORS H 1:32.3 

33 1 6 3 M70 4 JOHN M. ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 1:38.1 

34 5 6 3 F60 141 LESLEY-ANNE CUCKSEY WALLASEY AC 1:46.9 
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400 metres – Positions by Category 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

 

22 6 4 1 F35 73 KATHERINE MURRAY CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:17.2 
 

19 6 3 1 F40 104 SARAH TOLKIN ROTHWELL H & AC 1:13.7 

25 6 5 2 F40 100 AGATA SZCZEPANIUK VEGAN RUNNERS UK 1:19.9 
 

16 6 1 1 F50 90 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 1:10.0 

18 6 2 2 F50 14 VICI BROWNING CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 1:13.0 

28 6 6 3 F50 80 MUMTAZ PATEL BURNDEN RR 1:26.0 
 

21 5 2 1 F55 43 JANE HALLORAN SKYRAC AC 1:17.0 

31 5 4 2 F55 138 AFRODITI KALAMBOUKA NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:32.0 

32 5 5 3 F55 38 RACHEL GILMORE CLAYTON-LE-MOORS H 1:32.3 
 

20 5 1 1 F60 46 JULIE HICKEN WARRINGTON AC 1:15.7 

29 5 3 2 F60 114 KATHERINE M. WINROW NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:29.0 

34 5 6 3 F60 141 LESLEY-ANNE CUCKSEY WALLASEY AC 1:46.9 

 

6 4 4 1 M35 67 WILLIAM McDONALD BUXTON AC 1:02.7 
 

4 3 1 1 M40 21 JAMIE CHAPMAN CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 59.9 

26 3 5 2 M40 89 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 1:20.0 
 

1 4 1 1 M45 18 CRAIG CARR CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 52.5 

2 4 2 2 M45 10 ADAM P. BELLIS TRAFFORD AC 54.9 

3 4 3 3 M45 51 PAUL HOWARD ROTHWELL H & AC 56.2 

14 3 3 4 M45 44 MATTHEW HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 1:07.7 
 

5 3 2 1 M50 25 ANDREW COTTERILL CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 1:01.2 

15 4 5 2 M50 132 ANDREW BAIDEN ROTHWELL H & AC 1:08.4 

17 3 4 3 M50 71 DAVID MORRELL CITY OF STOKE AC 1:10.8 
 

7 2 1 1 M55 39 LEEROY GOLDING PENDLE AC 1:03.0 

8 2 2 2 M55 92 HAROLD SEWELL BRADFORD AIREDALE AC 1:03.4 

10 2 4 3 M55 33 NEIL FOWLER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 1:05.6 

12 2 5 4 M55 29 NEIL DAVIES WREXHAM AAC 1:06.5 
 

9 2 3 1 M60 129 COLIN EDWARDS EAST CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE AC 1:04.2 

11 1 1 2 M60 108 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 1:05.9 

13 1 2 3 M60 30 MALCOLM DOWN CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 1:07.1 

23 1 3 4 M60 31 STEVEN DOXEY SWINTON RC 1:17.4 
 

30 2 6 1 M65 65 RAYMOND McAVOY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:29.4 
 

24 1 4 1 M70 22 PAUL CHRISTIE BURNDEN RR 1:19.7 

27 1 5 2 M70 81 GEOFFREY PEARSON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:21.6 

33 1 6 3 M70 4 JOHN M. ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 1:38.1 
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400 metres – Heat 1 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

11 1 1 2 M60 108 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 1:05.9 

13 1 2 3 M60 30 MALCOLM DOWN CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 1:07.1 

23 1 3 4 M60 31 STEVEN DOXEY SWINTON RC 1:17.4 

24 1 4 1 M70 22 PAUL CHRISTIE BURNDEN RR 1:19.7 

27 1 5 2 M70 81 GEOFFREY PEARSON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:21.6 

33 1 6 3 M70 4 JOHN M. ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 1:38.1 
 

400 metres – Heat 2 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 

No. 
Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 

Psn 
Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

7 2 1 1 M55 39 LEEROY GOLDING PENDLE AC 1:03.0 

8 2 2 2 M55 92 HAROLD SEWELL BRADFORD AIREDALE AC 1:03.4 

9 2 3 1 M60 129 COLIN EDWARDS EAST CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE AC 1:04.2 

10 2 4 3 M55 33 NEIL FOWLER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 1:05.6 

12 2 5 4 M55 29 NEIL DAVIES WREXHAM AAC 1:06.5 

30 2 6 1 M65 65 RAYMOND McAVOY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:29.4 
 

400 metres – Heat 3 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

4 3 1 1 M40 21 JAMIE CHAPMAN CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 59.9 

5 3 2 1 M50 25 ANDREW COTTERILL CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 1:01.2 

14 3 3 4 M45 44 MATTHEW HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 1:07.7 

17 3 4 3 M50 71 DAVID MORRELL CITY OF STOKE AC 1:10.8 

26 3 5 2 M40 89 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 1:20.0 
 

400 metres – Heat 4 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 

No. 
Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 

Psn 
Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

1 4 1 1 M45 18 CRAIG CARR CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 52.5 

2 4 2 2 M45 10 ADAM P. BELLIS TRAFFORD AC 54.9 

3 4 3 3 M45 51 PAUL HOWARD ROTHWELL H & AC 56.2 

6 4 4 1 M35 67 WILLIAM McDONALD BUXTON AC 1:02.7 

15 4 5 2 M50 132 ANDREW BAIDEN ROTHWELL H & AC 1:08.4 
 

400 metres – Heat 5 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

20 5 1 1 F60 46 JULIE HICKEN WARRINGTON AC 1:15.7 

21 5 2 1 F55 43 JANE HALLORAN SKYRAC AC 1:17.0 

29 5 3 2 F60 114 KATHERINE M. WINROW NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:29.0 

31 5 4 2 F55 138 AFRODITI KALAMBOUKA NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:32.0 

32 5 5 3 F55 38 RACHEL GILMORE CLAYTON-LE-MOORS H 1:32.3 

34 5 6 3 F60 141 LESLEY-ANNE CUCKSEY WALLASEY AC 1:46.9 
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400 metres – Heat 6 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

16 6 1 1 F50 90 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 1:10.0 

18 6 2 2 F50 14 VICI BROWNING CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC 1:13.0 

19 6 3 1 F40 104 SARAH TOLKIN ROTHWELL H & AC 1:13.7 

22 6 4 1 F35 73 KATHERINE MURRAY CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:17.2 

25 6 5 2 F40 100 AGATA SZCZEPANIUK VEGAN RUNNERS UK 1:19.9 

28 6 6 3 F50 80 MUMTAZ PATEL BURNDEN RR 1:26.0 

 
 

F I E L D   R E S U L T S 
HIGH JUMP 

 
 
 

High Jump – Positions overall 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB HEIGHT 

1 1 M35 45 DAVID HENSHAW MANCHESTER H & AC 1.44 

2 1 F35 28 DEBBIE DASSE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1.41 

3 1 M45 24 RICK CORDWELL CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI CLUB 1.35 

4 1 F45 48 CASSANDRA HODGKINSON BOLTON UNITED H & AC 1.30 

4 1 M60 61 MARK LINE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1.30 

4 1 M65 128 IAN SCHOLES TRAFFORD AC 1.30 

7 2 M45 44 MATTHEW HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 1.25 

8 3 M45 124 NICK PARROTT CHORLTON RUNNERS 1.20 

9 1 M55 107 CRAIG TURNER MANCHESTER H & AC 1.10 

10 1 M75 20 BARRY CHAPMAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 0.75 
 

High Jump – Positions by Category  

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB HEIGHT 

 

2 1 F35 28 DEBBIE DASSE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1.41 
 

4 1 F45 48 CASSANDRA HODGKINSON BOLTON UNITED H & AC 1.30 
 

1 1 M35 45 DAVID HENSHAW MANCHESTER H & AC 1.44 
 

3 1 M45 24 RICK CORDWELL CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI CLUB 1.35 

7 2 M45 44 MATTHEW HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 1.25 

8 3 M45 124 NICK PARROTT CHORLTON RUNNERS 1.20 
 

9 1 M55 107 CRAIG TURNER MANCHESTER H & AC 1.10 
 

4 1 M60 61 MARK LINE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1.30 
 

4 1 M65 128 IAN SCHOLES TRAFFORD AC 1.30 
 

10 1 M75 20 BARRY CHAPMAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 0.75 
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LONG JUMP 
 
 
 

Long Jump – Positions Overall  
 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

1 1 M35 95 DAVID SMITH MACCLESFIELD H & AC 5.93 

2 1 M50 102 STEPHEN THORPE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 5.01 

3 1 M60 61 MARK LINE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 4.77 

4 2 M35 45 DAVID HENSHAW MANCHESTER H & AC 4.66 

5 1 M40 137 GARY KEARNS OLDHAM & ROYTON H & AC 4.52 

6 1 M45 24 RICK CORDWELL CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI CLUB 4.43 

7 1 M65 128 IAN SCHOLES TRAFFORD AC 4.21 

8 2 M50 47 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 4.20 

9 2 M45 44 MATTHEW HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 4.19 

10 1 M55 85 GAVIN REEDER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 4.08 

11 3 M45 40 WILLIAM GOURLEY ROTHWELL H & AC 4.01 

11 2 M55 8 EDWARD BALDWIN MANCHESTER H & AC 4.01 

13 1 F50 90 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 3.75 

14 2 M65 131 PAOLO BARTOLOMASI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3.74 

15 1 F40 100 AGATA SZCZEPANIUK VEGAN RUNNERS UK 3.73 

16 3 M55 101 JUSTIN THOMPSON ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 3.44 

17 4 M45 124 NICK PARROTT CHORLTON RUNNERS 3.24 

18 1 F65 122 ILSE HEMMING BOLTON UNITED H & AC 3.17 

19 1 F55 138 AFRODITI KALAMBOUKA NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3.16 

20 2 M40 89 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 2.62 

21 1 M75 20 BARRY CHAPMAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 1.80 

22 1 M70 4 JOHN M. ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 1.78 

 
Long Jump – Positions by Category  

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

 

15 1 F40 100 AGATA SZCZEPANIUK VEGAN RUNNERS UK 3.73 

 

13 1 F50 90 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 3.75 

 

19 1 F55 138 AFRODITI KALAMBOUKA NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3.16 

 

18 1 F65 122 ILSE HEMMING BOLTON UNITED H & AC 3.17 

 

1 1 M35 95 DAVID SMITH MACCLESFIELD H & AC 5.93 

4 2 M35 45 DAVID HENSHAW MANCHESTER H & AC 4.66 

 

5 1 M40 137 GARY KEARNS OLDHAM & ROYTON H & AC 4.52 

20 2 M40 89 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 2.62 
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Long Jump – Positions by Category – continued 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

 

6 1 M45 24 RICK CORDWELL CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI CLUB 4.43 

9 2 M45 44 MATTHEW HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 4.19 

11 3 M45 40 WILLIAM GOURLEY ROTHWELL H & AC 4.01 

17 4 M45 124 NICK PARROTT CHORLTON RUNNERS 3.24 

 

2 1 M50 102 STEPHEN THORPE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 5.01 

8 2 M50 47 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 4.20 

 

10 1 M55 85 GAVIN REEDER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 4.08 

11 2 M55 8 EDWARD BALDWIN MANCHESTER H & AC 4.01 

16 3 M55 101 JUSTIN THOMPSON ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 3.44 

 

3 1 M60 61 MARK LINE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 4.77 

 

7 1 M65 128 IAN SCHOLES TRAFFORD AC 4.21 

14 2 M65 131 PAOLO BARTOLOMASI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3.74 

 

22 1 M70 4 JOHN M. ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 1.78 

 

21 1 M75 20 BARRY CHAPMAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 1.80 

 

JAVELIN 
 
 
 

Javelin – Positions Overall  

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

1 1 M45 103 WAYNE TODD LEIGH H & AC 44.40 

2 1 M60 61 MARK LINE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 42.64 

3 2 M45 82 ASHLEY PRITCHARD MACCLESFIELD H & AC 34.96 

4 1 M50 52 DANIEL HUNSLEY MACCLESFIELD H & AC 29.71 

5 3 M45 99 TOM STRATTON BURNDEN RR 25.31 

6 2 M50 47 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 23.47 

7 1 M75 56 BARRY KILBY LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H AC 23.28 

8 4 M45 24 RICK CORDWELL CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI CLUB 22.40 

9 5 M45 124 NICK PARROTT CHORLTON RUNNERS 22.37 

10 1 M55 33 NEIL FOWLER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 21.57 

11 1 M65 65 RAYMOND McAVOY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 21.31 

12 2 M65 128 IAN SCHOLES TRAFFORD AC 21.09 

13 2 M55 39 LEEROY GOLDING PENDLE AC 20.92 

14 3 M50 102 STEPHEN THORPE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 20.85 

15 2 M60 54 CHRIS IRELAND STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 17.57 

16 1 F45 48 CASSANDRA HODGKINSON BOLTON UNITED H & AC 17.14 
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Javelin – Positions Overall - continued 
Overall 

Psn 
Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

17 1 F70 63 CAROLINE MARLER OTLEY AC 16.89 

18 1 F60 7 LYNN BAKER PENDLE AC 15.76 

19 2 F45 53 LISA HUNSLEY MACCLESFIELD H & AC 15.40 

20 1 M70 37 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 14.32 

21 1 M40 89 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 13.88 

22 2 M75 20 BARRY CHAPMAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 12.49 

23 1 F55 138 AFRODITI KALAMBOUKA NORTHERN MASTERS AC 11.82 

24 3 F45 93 YVONNE SHUM BOLTON UNITED H & AC 10.93 

25 1 F50 90 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 10.91 

26 2 F60 139 CORINA HAYNES ROCHDALE H & AC 10.14 

27 3 M55 107 CRAIG TURNER MANCHESTER H & AC 10.05 

28 2 F70 126 CATH McGRATH WREXHAM AAC 9.37 

29 6 M45 44 MATTHEW HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 8.72 

30 1 F80 94 JEAN SKITT MANCHESTER H & AC 8.39 

31 4 F45 32 LINDSEY FARRELLY MANCHESTER H & AC 8.01 

32 1 F75 79 MARY PARKER PENDLE AC 6.90 

33 2 F55 19 DEBRA CASSON LONGWOOD H AC 6.69 

34 2 F50 80 MUMTAZ PATEL BURNDEN RR 6.26 

 

Javelin – Positions by Category 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

 

16 1 F45 48 CASSANDRA HODGKINSON BOLTON UNITED H & AC 17.14 

19 2 F45 53 LISA HUNSLEY MACCLESFIELD H & AC 15.40 

24 3 F45 93 YVONNE SHUM BOLTON UNITED H & AC 10.93 

31 4 F45 32 LINDSEY FARRELLY MANCHESTER H & AC 8.01 

 

25 1 F50 90 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 10.91 

34 2 F50 80 MUMTAZ PATEL BURNDEN RR 6.26 

 

23 1 F55 138 AFRODITI KALAMBOUKA NORTHERN MASTERS AC 11.82 

33 2 F55 19 DEBRA CASSON LONGWOOD H AC 6.69 

 

18 1 F60 7 LYNN BAKER PENDLE AC 15.76 

26 2 F60 139 CORINA HAYNES ROCHDALE H & AC 10.14 

 

17 1 F70 63 CAROLINE MARLER OTLEY AC 16.89 

28 2 F70 126 CATH McGRATH WREXHAM AAC 9.37 

 

32 1 F75 79 MARY PARKER PENDLE AC 6.90 

 

30 1 F80 94 JEAN SKITT MANCHESTER H & AC 8.39 
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Javelin – Positions by Category – continued 
Overall 

Psn 
Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

 

 
 

21 1 M40 89 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 13.88 

 

1 1 M45 103 WAYNE TODD LEIGH H & AC 44.40 

3 2 M45 82 ASHLEY PRITCHARD MACCLESFIELD H & AC 34.96 

5 3 M45 99 TOM STRATTON BURNDEN RR 25.31 

8 4 M45 24 RICK CORDWELL CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI CLUB 22.40 

9 5 M45 124 NICK PARROTT CHORLTON RUNNERS 22.37 

29 6 M45 44 MATTHEW HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 8.72 

 

4 1 M50 52 DANIEL HUNSLEY MACCLESFIELD H & AC 29.71 

6 2 M50 47 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 23.47 

14 3 M50 102 STEPHEN THORPE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 20.85 

 

10 1 M55 33 NEIL FOWLER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 21.57 

13 2 M55 39 LEEROY GOLDING PENDLE AC 20.92 

27 3 M55 107 CRAIG TURNER MANCHESTER H & AC 10.05 

 

2 1 M60 61 MARK LINE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 42.64 

15 2 M60 54 CHRIS IRELAND STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 17.57 

 

11 1 M65 65 RAYMOND McAVOY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 21.31 

12 2 M65 128 IAN SCHOLES TRAFFORD AC 21.09 

 

20 1 M70 37 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 14.32 

 

7 1 M75 56 BARRY KILBY LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H AC 23.28 

22 2 M75 20 BARRY CHAPMAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 12.49 
 
 

SHOT PUT 
 

Shot Put – Positions Overall  
Overall 

Psn 
Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

1 1 M60 61 MARK LINE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 11.08 

2 1 M45 82 ASHLEY PRITCHARD MACCLESFIELD H & AC 10.34 

3 1 M55 39 LEEROY GOLDING PENDLE AC 8.13 

4 1 M50 47 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 8.11 

5 1 F50 90 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 8.02 

6 1 M70 125 JOHN O’DRISCOLL SKIBBEREEN AC 7.83 

7 2 M50 52 DANIEL HUNSLEY MACCLESFIELD H & AC 7.73 

8 2 M55 101 JUSTIN THOMPSON ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 7.67 

9 2 M45 24 RICK CORDWELL CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI CLUB 7.38 

10 1 F70 63 CAROLINE MARLER OTLEY AC 7.22 

11 3 M55 33 NEIL FOWLER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 7.04 
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Shot Put – Positions Overall - continued 
Overall 

Psn 
Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

12 1 F45 48 CASSANDRA HODGKINSON BOLTON UNITED H & AC 7.03 

13 2 M70 133 JIANG CHANG  6.77 

14 1 M65 128 IAN SCHOLES TRAFFORD AC 6.55 

15 2 M60 54 CHRIS IRELAND STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 6.45 

16 1 F60 7 LYNN BAKER PENDLE AC 6.43 

17 3 M60 108 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 6.42 

18 1 F55 138 AFRODITI KALAMBOUKA NORTHERN MASTERS AC 5.99 

19 2 M65 65 RAYMOND McAVOY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 5.98 

20 2 F45 5 CAROLINE BABA MANCHESTER H & AC 5.77 

21 3 M70 37 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 5.72 

22 3 M45 124 NICK PARROTT CHORLTON RUNNERS 5.44 

23 3 F45 93 YVONNE SHUM BOLTON UNITED H & AC 5.33 

24 2 F60 139 CORINA HAYNES ROCHDALE H & AC 5.21 

25 1 M75 20 BARRY CHAPMAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 4.97 

26 3 M50 136 ANDREW ALMOND MANCHESTER H & AC 4.66 

27 2 F70 126 CATH McGRATH WREXHAM AAC 4.41 

28 1 F80 94 JEAN SKITT MANCHESTER HARRIERS & AC 4.21 

29 1 F75 79 MARY PARKER PENDLE AC 4.05 

30 4 M55 107 CRAIG TURNER MANCHESTER H & AC 3.72 

 
Shot Put – Positions by Category  
Overall 

Psn 
Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

 

12 1 F45 48 CASSANDRA HODGKINSON BOLTON UNITED H & AC 7.03 

20 2 F45 5 CAROLINE BABA MANCHESTER H & AC 5.77 

23 3 F45 93 YVONNE SHUM BOLTON UNITED H & AC 5.33 

 

5 1 F50 90 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 8.02 

 

18 1 F55 138 AFRODITI KALAMBOUKA NORTHERN MASTERS AC 5.99 

 

16 1 F60 7 LYNN BAKER PENDLE AC 6.43 

24 2 F60 139 CORINA HAYNES ROCHDALE H & AC 5.21 

 

29 1 F75 79 MARY PARKER PENDLE AC 4.05 

 

10 1 F70 63 CAROLINE MARLER OTLEY AC 7.22 

27 2 F70 126 CATH McGRATH WREXHAM AAC 4.41 

 

28 1 F80 94 JEAN SKITT MANCHESTER HARRIERS & AC 4.21 
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Shot Put – Positions by Category – continued 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

 
 

2 1 M45 82 ASHLEY PRITCHARD MACCLESFIELD H & AC 10.34 

9 2 M45 24 RICK CORDWELL CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI CLUB 7.38 

22 3 M45 124 NICK PARROTT CHORLTON RUNNERS 5.44 

 

4 1 M50 47 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 8.11 

7 2 M50 52 DANIEL HUNSLEY MACCLESFIELD H & AC 7.73 

26 3 M50 136 ANDREW ALMOND MANCHESTER H & AC 4.66 

 

3 1 M55 39 LEEROY GOLDING PENDLE AC 8.13 

8 2 M55 101 JUSTIN THOMPSON ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 7.67 

11 3 M55 33 NEIL FOWLER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 7.04 

30 4 M55 107 CRAIG TURNER MANCHESTER H & AC 3.72 

  

1 1 M60 61 MARK LINE NORTHERN MASTERS AC 11.08 

15 2 M60 54 CHRIS IRELAND STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 6.45 

17 3 M60 108 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 6.42 

 

14 1 M65 128 IAN SCHOLES TRAFFORD AC 6.55 

19 2 M65 65 RAYMOND McAVOY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 5.98 

 

6 1 M70 125 JOHN O’DRISCOLL SKIBBEREEN AC 7.83 

13 2 M70 133 JIANG CHANG  6.77 

21 3 M70 37 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 5.72 

 

25 1 M75 20 BARRY CHAPMAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 4.97 
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Some Statistics for Information
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Year 

 

Number of finishers in each event 
 

 

Total 
number of 
finishers 

 

 
No. of 

Entries  

800 
 

100 
 

3000 
 

200 
 

1500 
 

400 
 

JAV 
 

H/J 
 

L/J 
 

S/P 
 
 

 

2025 36 40 15 36 25 34 34 10 22 30 282 135 

2024 29 40 17 29 21 27 32 7 19 27 248 127 

2023 29 41 23 33 20 31 22 10 14 21 244 118 

2022 20 28 17 22 13 19 18 9 13 21 180 89 
 

 

event not held in 2020 & 2021 due to covid pandemic 
 

 

2019 41 38 25 31 27 27 26 12 23 37 287 132 

2018 
 

25 40 23 32 30 23 33 11 24 29 270 126 

2017 
 

22 44 19 39 27 23 30 9 23 36 272 114 

2016 25 36 20 38 23 23 25 12 25 26 253 104 
 

2015 25 27 12 29 15 21 14 5 13 17 178 80 
 

2014 11 23 9 20 10 18 11 4 8 7 121 61 
 

2013 10 14 9 9 14 11 9 2 2 6 86 46 
 

2012 6 13 7 16 4 7 10 4 8 10 85 41 
 

2011 12 15 8 19 2 10 12 7 11 14 102 48 
 

2010 11 24 8 18 6 13 11 4 15 17 117 56 
 

2009 7 24 5 19 4 17 6 1 9 5 90 45 
 

2008 7 15 4 13 7 7 7 2 6 6 74 40 
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Number of entries in each category 2017 to 2025 
 

 Year V35 V40 V45 V50 V55 V60 V65 V70 V75 V80 V85 Total 
 

 
 

W 
O 
M 
E 
N 

2025 3 5 7 6 5 8 2 4 1 1 - 42 

2024 4 4 10 5 3 6 1 2 2 - - 37 

2023 5 3 3 7 5 4 1 1 2 - - 31 

2022 2 4 3 8 4 2 2 1 2 - - 29 

2019 4 7 7 4 1 2 2 2 - - - 29 

2018 4 4 4 7 4 1 5 - - - - 29 

2017 7 3 4 4 4 1 3 - - - - 26 
 

 
 
 
 

M 
E 
N 

2025 6 9 14 12 16 9 12 10 2 3 - 93 

2024 8 13 12 11 10 11 10 11 4 - - 90 

2023 4 7 9 10 14 18 12 4 6 2 1 87 

2022 4 4 9 6 10 8 11 4 4 - - 60 

2019 8 20 17 6 13 9 11 7 2 - - 103 

2018 10 16 12 21 11 8 5 11 2 - - 97 

2017 10 13 17 16 11 12 1 5 3 - - 88 
 

 

 

 
T 
O 
T 
A 
L 
S 

2025 9 14 21 18 21 17 14 14 3 4 - 135 

2024 12 17 22 16 13 17 11 13 6 - - 127 

2023 9 10 12 17 19 22 13 5 8 2 1 118 

2022 6 8 12 15 14 10 13 5 6 - - 89 

2019 12 27 24 20 14 11 13 9 2 - - 132 

2018 14 20 16 28 15 9 10 11 2 - - 126 

2017 17 16 21 20 15 13 4 5 3 - - 114 
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Queries & Comments  
 

please contact: 
 

Debbie Beresford 
 

 Manchester Harriers & AC 
 

by email:  

tinpet40@yahoo.co.uk  
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Event held in memory  

of a very fine Gentleman  
 

Joe Moran  
1927-2006 

 

Manchester Harriers & A.C.  

would like to acknowledge, with very 

grateful thanks, the support given by those 

officials who aren’t members of our Club 

but who continue to give their time and 

expertise so willingly.  

Thank you.  

 

Special thanks to Fay Moran and her 

daughter Jacqui Kirk for supporting the 

event which is held in memory of Fay’s 

husband. 
 


